

DARSHAN  
PRAKASH  
PATIL

Digitally signed by  
DARSHAN  
PRAKASH PATIL  
Date: 2024.10.03  
11:12:15 +0530

Darshan Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28017 OF 2024

Dattatray Baba Gejge ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Chairman and the Board of Trustees of ...Respondents  
Mumbai Port Authority and Ors.

---

**Dr Suresh Mane**, a/w Dinesh R Sonawane, for the Petitioner.  
**Mr Amit Bhave**, i/b Milan Bhise and Co., for Respondents 1 to  
3.  
**Mr Neel Helekar**, a/w A R Gole, for Respondents 4 and 5.

---

CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 01 October 2024

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Dr Mane, learned counsel for the petitioner requests that this petition be tagged with Writ Petition (L) No. 16207 of 2023. Learned counsel for respondents 1 to 3 states that it will be appropriate if both the petitions are heard together.
3. Accordingly, it is open to the petitioner to obtain an appropriate order for tagging these petitions.

4. At the request of the learned counsel for respondents 1 to 3, liberty is granted to file reply.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**