

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2187 OF 2024

Vilas Ranganath KalePETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 28017 OF 2024

Dattatray Baba Gejge Serving In Mumbai PortPETITIONER
Authority

V/S

Chairman And The Board Of Trustees OfRESPONDENT
Mumbai Port Authority

Mr. Dhanraj Lodha with Dr. Suresh Mane for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 5th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)