

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2187 OF 2024

Vilas Ranganath Kale ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 28017 OF 2024

Dattatray Baba Gejge Serving In Mumbai Port ....PETITIONER  
Authority

V/S

Chairman And The Board Of Trustees Of ....RESPONDENT  
Mumbai Port Authority

Mr. Ramesh Gulaih with Mr. Dinesh Sonawane i/b Advocate  
Suresh Mane, Advocate for Petitioner in WPL/28017/2024.

( Mentioned out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.  
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 19th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/08/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**