

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :**

- |                      |                             |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| 21. WP(L)/23729/2024 | 42. WP(L)/28480/2024        |
| 22. WP(L)/24067/2024 | 46. WP(L)/28766/2024        |
| 24. WP(L)/26130/2024 | 47. WP(L)/28805/2024        |
| 26. WP(L)/28017/2024 | 50. WP(L)/28964/2024        |
| 27. WP(L)/28046/2024 | 51. WP(L)/29049/2024        |
| 28. WP(L)/28064/2024 | 52. WP(L)/29069/2024        |
| 35. WP(L)/28233/2024 | <b>with IA(L)/5824/2025</b> |
| 36. WP(L)/28234/2024 | <b>with IA(L)/5808/2026</b> |
| 37. WP(L)/28260/2024 | 53. WP(L)/29079/2024        |
| 39. WP(L)/28321/2024 | 55. WP(L)/29175/2024        |
| 40. WP(L)/28459/2024 | 57. WP(L)/29214/2024        |
| 41. WP(L)/28464/2024 |                             |

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad**  
**Prothonotary and Senior Master**

**Date : 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

None present for Petitioners

PC. : By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and Interim Applications and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing **Writ Petitions and Interim Applications** to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**